

Dear Claimants,

We would like to inform you that we are in receipt of numerous emails and documents with respect to your claims filed in the corporate insolvency resolution process of Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited. Please note that we are in the process of verifying each claim in accordance with the provisions of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and its applicable regulations thereunder and we will continue to provide update regarding your claims through regular communications on our website. However, please note that we reserve our right to call upon any further documents / information that may be required under the provisions of Code and its applicable regulations framed thereunder to substantiate and verify your claims.

Should you require any further clarification, you may write to us on <u>cirpflfl@gmail.com</u> or <u>cirpflfl@kpmg.com</u>

Regards,

## Mr. Ravi Sethia IP Registration no. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01305/2018-2019/12052 Interim Resolution Professional in the matter of Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited

Email ID for all correspondence related to Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited <u>cirpflfl@gmail.com</u>, <u>cirpflfl@kpmg.com</u>

## Address for correspondence:

Building No. 10, Tower C, 8th Floor, DLF Cyber City, Phase II, Gurgaon, Haryana, 122002

## IP Registration no. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01305/2018-2019/12052

AFA Certificate no AA1/12052/02/201223/105216 (valid upto 12<sup>th</sup> December 2023) [Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016. Its affairs, business and assets are being managed by the Interim Resolution Professional, Mr Ravi Sethia, appointed by the National Company Law Tribunal by order dated 04<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 delivered on 04<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 under the provisions of the Code passed by Hon'ble NCLT Mumbai Bench- II CP(IB) No. 959/MB/2022]